

## Spyro, the Original Roast Master, is Back! Spyro Reignited Trilogy Arrives Sept. 21

April 5, 2018

The Iconic Purple Dragon is Fully Remastered, All Scaled Up and Just in Time to Celebrate His 20<sup>th</sup> Anniversary

Starting Today, PlayStation Players in North America Can View the Spyro Reignited Trilogy Trailer in Crash Bandicoot N. Sane Trilogy's Game Crash Bandicoot 3: Warped!

SANTA MONICA, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Apr. 5, 2018-- Spyro has been unleashed! He's all scaled up and ready to flare up some bad guys in **Spyro<sup>TM</sup> Reignited Trilogy** dynamic gaming collection that's going to have fans "Spyro-ing" out of control on Sept. 21. In **Spyro Reignited Trilogy**, gliding to new heights, unleashing fire-breathing attacks, and exploring lush environments is more fun in HD graphical glory on PlayStation® 4, PlayStation® 4 Pro and the family of Xbox One devices from Microsoft, including the Xbox One X. **Spyro Reignited Trilogy** introduces players to a fully remastered game collection of the three original Spyro<sup>TM</sup> games that started the phenomenon**Spyro<sup>TM</sup> the DragonSpyro<sup>TM</sup> 2: Ripto's Rage!** and **Spyro<sup>TM</sup>: Year of the Dragon**The **Spyro Reignited Trilogy** is available now to pre-order via major retailers at a suggested retail price of \$39.99.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20180405005319/en/



Spyro<sup>™</sup> is back and bringing the heat in Spyro<sup>™</sup> Reignited Trilogy. Launching oßeptember 21, just in time to celebrate the 20th anniversary of the beloved purple dragon, Spyro Reignited Trilogy will be available on PlayStation® 4 and Xbox One. (Graphic: Business Wire)

In celebration of Spyro's 20 <sup>th</sup> anniversary, Activision Publishing, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of Activision Blizzard, Inc. (NASDAQ: ATVI) is bringing the heat to fans before his official return this September. As a throwback to the original Spyro unveil, starting today *Crash Bandicoot™ N. Sane Trilogy*players in North America on PlayStation 4 can enter the iconic code (↑↑↓↓←→←→ square) into their controllers in the *Crash Bandicoot™ 3: Warped*itle screen to watch the *Spyro Reignited Trilogy* trailer.

Remade from the ground up by lead developer Toys for Bob, the *Spyro Reignited Trilogy* features the fun and nostalgic gameplay that fans remember with more than 100 levels, enhanced reward sequences, Spyro's gang of zany dragons and other goofballs (including Sparx the Dragonfly, Hunter, Sheila, Agent 9 and Sgt. Byrd) and more. The trilogy also includes improved environments, updated controls, brand-new lighting and recreated cinematics for added flavor in this one-of-

a-kind adventure.

"We're deeply passionate about staying true to the legacy of the original three Spyro games with the Spyro Reignited Trilogy," said Paul Yan, Chief Creative Officer at Toys For Bob. "We've poured a lot of love into making the personalities and worlds feel just like fans remember them, while also keeping the game collection surprisingly fresh with lush, high definition detail. We're bringing back the Spyro we all fell in love with 20 years ago."

**Spyro Reignited Trilogy** is an awesome gaming experience that builds on the excellence of the first three games. Each level in **Spyro Reignited Trilogy** is mapped faithfully from the originals. The characters are creatively re-imagined with additional flair, allowing fans to rekindle the fire with Spyro and his crew like never before. Players will experience a trilogy that's loaded with an astonishing amount of detail, refreshed modern day mechanics, full analog stick support and smooth camera handling. **Spyro Reignited Trilogy** also re-imagines Stewart Copeland's original soundtrack from the first three games.

Paying homage to fans, Tom Kenny, the original voice actor in <u>Spyro 2: Ripto's Rage!</u>, and <u>Spyro: Year of the Dragon</u>, has returned as the voice of Spyro in the trilogy **Spyro Reignited Trilogy**. For more information, please visit <u>www.SpyroTheDragon.com</u> and follow @SpyroTheDragon on Twitter and @Spyro on Facebook and Instagram. Lastly, subscribe to the YouTube channel at YouTube.com/SpyroTheDragon.

## **About Activision**

Headquartered in Santa Monica, Calif., Activision is a leading global producer and publisher of interactive entertainment. Activision maintains operations throughout the world and is a division of Activision Blizzard (NASDAQ: ATVI), an S&P 500 company. More information about Activision and its products can be found on the company's website, <a href="www.activision.com">www.activision.com</a> or by following <a href="@Activision">@Activision</a>.

Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-looking Statements: Information in this press release that involves Activision Publishing's expectations, plans,

intentions or strategies regarding the future, including statements with respect to the expected release dates, features and functionality of the Spyro Reignited Trilogy, are forward-looking statements that are not facts and involve a number of risks and uncertainties. Factors that could cause Activision Publishing's actual future results to differ materially from those expressed in the forward-looking statements set forth in this release include unanticipated product delays and other factors identified in the risk factors sections of Activision Blizzard's most recent annual report on Form 10-K and any subsequent quarterly reports on Form 10-Q. The forward-looking statements in this release are based upon information available to Activision Publishing and Activision Blizzard as of the date of this release, and neither Activision Publishing nor Activision Blizzard assumes any obligation to update any such forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements believed to be true when made may ultimately prove to be incorrect. These statements are not guarantees of the future performance of Activision Publishing or Activision Blizzard and are subject to risks, uncertainties and other factors, some of which are beyond its control and may cause actual results to differ materially from current expectations.

© 2018 Activision Publishing, Inc. ACTIVISION, SPYRO, SPYRO THE DRAGON, CRASH, and CRASH BANDICOOT are trademarks of Activision Publishing, Inc. All other trademarks and trade names are the property of their respective owners.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20180405005319/en/

Source: Activision Publishing, Inc.

Activision
Dior Brown
Dior.Brown@activision.com
or
PMK•BNC for Activision
Steve Willis
Steve.Willis@pmkbnc.com